
Specifications — Shock Mount Codes
Mount
Code

Sleeve ID
(A)

Sleeve OAL
(B)

LS1 10MM 15/16Î
LS2 10MM 1Î
LS3 10MM 1ÙâçÎ
LS4 10MM 1ÛâëÎ
LS5 10MM 1ßâäéÎ
LS6 10MM 1áâäéÎ
LS7 10MM 1ÝâëÎ
LS8 10MM 2Î
LS9 10MM 2ÙâëÎ
LS10 10MM 2ÛâëÎ
LS11 10MM 3Î
LS12 7/16Î 1ÙâçÎ
LS13 7/16Î 1ÝâäéÎ
LS14 7/16Î 1ÛâëÎ
LS15 7/16Î 1ßâäéÎ
LS16 7/16Î 1ÝâëÎ
LS17 7/16Î 1ßâëÎ
LS18 7/16Î 2ÙâëÎ
LS19 7/16Î 3ÛâäéÎ
LS20 7/16Î 3ÛâëÎ
LS21 12MM 1Î
LS22 12MM 1ÙâëÎ
LS23 12MM 1ÙâçÎ
LS24 12MM 1ÛâëÎ
LS25 12MM 1ßâäéÎ
LS26 12MM 1ÙâåÎ
LS27 12MM 1áâäéÎ
LS28 12MM 1ÝâëÎ
LS29 12MM 1ÛâçÎ
LS30 12MM 1ßâëÎ
LS31 12MM 2Î
LS32 12MM 2ÙâëÎ
LS33 12MM 2ÝâäéÎ
LS34 12MM 2ßâëÎ
LS35 1/2Î 1ÙâçÎ
LS36 1/2Î 1ÝâäéÎ
LS37 1/2Î 1ÛâëÎ
LS38 1/2Î 1ÙâåÎ
LS39 1/2Î 1ÝâëÎ
LS40 1/2Î 1ÙÙâäéÎ
LS41 1/2Î 2ÙâçÎ
LS42 14MM 1ÝâäéÎ
LS43 14MM 1áâäéÎ
LS44 14MM 1ßâëÎ
LS45 14MM 2ßâäéÎ
LS46 14MM 3ÙâëÎ
LS47 9/16Î 1ÝâëÎ
LS48 9/16Î 2ßâäéÎ

Mount
Code

Sleeve ID
(A)

Sleeve OAL
(B)

LS49 5/8Î-16MM 1ÛâäéÎ
LS50 5/8Î-16MM 1ÙâåÎ
LS51 5/8Î-16MM 1áâäéÎ
LS52 5/8Î-16MM 1ÙÙâäéÎ
LS53 5/8Î-16MM 2Î
LS54 3/4Î 1ÛâçÎ
LS55 18MM 1ÝâëÎ
LS56 20MM 1áâäéÎ
LS57 20MM 2Î
LS58 20MM 2ßâäéÎ
LS59 3/4Î 3ÙÛâäéÎ
LS60 3/4Î 3ÛâäéÎ
LS61 5/8Î-16MM 4Î
LS62 5/8Î-16MM 2áâäéÎ
LS63 1/2Î ÙâåÎ
LS64 21MM 1ÙÝâäéÎ
LS65 1Î 2Î
LS66 3/4Î 1ÛâëÎ
LS67 3/4Î 1ÙÙâäéÎ
LS68 3/4Î 1ßâëÎ
LS69 3/4Î 1ÙÝâäéÎ
LS70 3/4Î 2ÙâçÎ
LS71 3/4Î 2ÛâçÎ
LS72 7/16Î 2Î
LS73 7/16Î 2ÙâåÎ
LS74 12MM 1ÙÙâäéÎ
LS75 20MM 1ÛâçÎ
LS76 1/2Î 2ÛâëÎ
LS77 1/2Î 2ßâäéÎ
LS78 9/16Î 1ÙâåÎ
LS79 5/8Î-16MM 1ÛâëÎ
LS80 5/8Î-16MM 1ÛâçÎ
LS81 5/8Î-16MM 1ßâëÎ
LS82 5/8Î-16MM 1ÙâåÎ
LS83 18MM 2Î
LS84 12MM 2ÛâëÎ
LS85 5/8Î-16MM 1ÛâäéÎ
LS86 3/4Î 2ÝâäéÎ
LS87 5/8Î-16MM 3áâäéÎ
LS88 14MM 2ßâäéÎ
LS89 1Î 1ÛâçÎ
LS90 14MM 2ÝâëÎ
LS91 14MM 1ÛâçÎ
LS92 14MM 1ÙÙâäéÎ
LS93 18MM 3ÙâçÎ
LS94 5/8Î-16MM 2ÛâçÎ
LS95 20MM 2ÛâëÎ
LS96 1/2Î 1ßâëÎ

Mount
Code

Sleeve ID
(A)

Sleeve OAL
(B)

LS97 1/2Î 2ÛâçÎ
LS98 5/8Î-16MM 3Î
LS99 5/8Î-16MM 3ÙâçÎ
LS100 1ÙâëÎ 4Î
LS101 1ÙâëÎ 2ÝâëÎ
LS102 7/8Î 2ÙâçÎ
LS103 1/2Î 3ÛâçÎ
LB1 1/2Î 3/4Î

BUSHING & SLEEVE

1



Specifications — Shock Mount Codes

Stem Mount
Code

Sleeve
Length

Thread
Pitch

S1 1ÛâäéÎ M10

S12 1ÛâäéÎ M10

S15 2ÝâëÎ M10

S2 2Î M12

S3 2Î 3/8Î-24

S33 2Î 3/8Î-24

S34 2ÙâçÎ 3/8Î-24

S4 2ÛâëÎ 3/8Î-16

S42 2ÛâëÎ 3/8Î-16

S5 2ÝâëÎ 1/2Î-13

S51 2ÝâëÎ 1/2Î-13

S52 2ÝâëÎ 1/2Î-20

S6 3ÝâäéÎ 5/8Î-11

S61 3ÝâäéÎ 5/8Î-11

S62 2ÙâåÎ 5/8Î-18

S7 1ÙâëÎ M8

STEM

Cross Pin
Mount Code

X.Pin
End Type

X.Pin Hole
Diameter

X.Pin Length
(Cntr to Cntr)

XP1 Open 5/16Î 2ÛâäéÎ
XP2 Open 5/16Î 2ÛâëÎ
XP3 Open 5/16Î 2ßâäéÎ
XP4 Closed 5/16Î 2ßâäéÎ
XP5 Closed 5/16Î 2ÙâåÎ
XP6 Open 5/16Î 2ÛâçÎ
XP7 Closed 5/16Î 2ßâëÎ
XP8 Open 5/16Î 3Î
XP9 Open 5/16Î 3ÝâëÎ
XP10 Open 3/8Î 2ÝâëÎ
XP11 Closed 3/8Î 2ÛâçÎ
XP12 Open 3/8Î 3ÛâäéÎ
XP13 Closed 12MM 2ÙÝâäéÎ
XP14 Closed 1/2Î 3ÛâëÎ
XP15 Closed 1/2Î 3ÛâçÎ
XP16 Closed 3/8Î 4Î

CROSS PIN MOUNTING

Loop Mount
Code

Bushing
ID (A)

Bushing
OAL (B)

L1 5/8Î 1ÝâäéÎ
L2 11/16Î 1áâäéÎ
L3 3/4Î 1áâäéÎ
L4 1Î 1ÛâçÎ
L5 1ÙâçÎ 2áâäéÎ
L6 1/2Î 3/4Î

LOOP MOUNTING

Cantilever
Mount Code

Stud Diameter
(A)

Stud Length
(B)

CP1 1/2Î 1ÙâäéÎ
CP2 1/2Î 1ÛâäéÎ
CP3 1/2Î 1ÝâäéÎ
CP4 1/2Î 1ÙâåÎ
CP5 5/8Î 1ÝâäéÎ
CP5 5/8Î 1ÝâäéÎ

CANTILEVER PIN MOUNTING

Special
Mount

Mount
Description

CLEV Clevis Bracket Mount

SPEC Special Mount

SP Stud Plate Mount

STUD PLATE
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LENGTH AND MOUNTING DIMENSIONING

RESERVE TUBE CODES

EXP - EXPANDED TUBE STR - STRAIGHT TUBE

COMPRESSED
AND

EXTENDED
LENGTHS
(NOTE A)

LOOP FITTING
BOTH ENDS

LOOP FITTING
AT ONE END

STEM FITTING
ON OPPOSITE END

STEM FITTING
BOTH ENDS

NOTE A:
Compressed and extended lengths listed are taken from the center of loops and/or from the stem
shoulders.

NOTE B:
When measuring from the brackets on a vehicle, allow 5/8" for each standard stem end and allow 7/8" for
each large stem end.
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MOUNTING & LENGTH CHARTS

Unit No.
Mounting Code Lengths Dust

Shield
Part Package

Upper Lower Compress Extend Travel

MAGNUM™ RV LOAD ADJUSTING SHOCK ABSORBER
555010 S5 LS15 13.5 22.125 8.625 Yes P01167
555020 S5 LS38 13.5 22.5 9 Yes P01167

MAGNUM™ RV SHOCK ABSORBER
555001 S4 S4 7.875 11.875 4 Yes P01134
555002 L1 L1 8.625 12.75 4.125 Yes P01221
555003 L1 L1 9.625 14.75 5.125 Yes P01221
555004 L1 L1 11.25 17.875 6.625 Yes P01221
555009 XP7 LS47 14 22.375 8.375 Yes None
555011 L2 LS39 14.625 24.125 9.5 Yes None
555014 L1 LS39 15 23.375 8.375 Yes None
555025 S4 S4 8.625 13.5 4.875 Yes P01134
555031 S5 L1 10 14.875 4.875 Yes P01167
555032 S5 LS26 13.25 22 8.75 Yes P01167
555033 S5 LS38 10.625 16 5.375 Yes P01167
555034 S5 LS38 13.625 22.5 8.875 Yes P01167
555035 LS37 LS37 9.875 14.875 5 Yes None
555036 LS39 LS39 15 24.625 9.625 Yes None
555037 S5 XP8 10.125 15.625 5.5 No P01167
555038 LS39 LS39 12.875 21 8.125 Yes None
555043 S4 S4 12.43 20.875 8.445 Yes P01134
557001 LS54 LS54 17.375 29.125 11.75 Yes P01232
557002 LS54 LS54 16.875 27.625 10.75 Yes None
557003 LS53 LS37 10.625 15.75 5.125 Yes P01234
557004 LS47 LS47 14 22 8 Yes None
557007 LS54 LS54 16 25.625 9.625 Yes None
557011 LS39 LS54 15.25 23.875 8.625 Yes None
557012 LS54 LS54 13.625 20.5 6.875 Yes None
557023 LS54 LS54 15.375 23.875 8.5 Yes None
557031 LS54 LS54 16.375 27 10.625 Yes None
557032 LS54 S6 13.625 22 8.375 Yes P01482
557039 LS86 LS86 14.04 21.49 7.45 Yes None
557044 S5 LS39 14.43 22.39 8.96 Yes P01167
557045 S5 LS39 14.43 23.39 8.96 Yes P01167
557046 LS59 LS60 14.7 22.79 8.09 Yes None

MAGNUM™ RV STEERING DAMPER
555944 S4 L1 13.75 23.375 9.625 Yes P00837,P01098
555949 L1 L1 17.125 29.375 12.25 Yes P00576,P01013

MAGNUM™ SEVERE SERVICE SHOCK ABSORBER
550010 S4 XP4 9.375 13.75 4.375 No P01136
550011 S4 L1 12.375 20 7.625 Yes P01136,P00576
550012 S4 XP4 9.375 14.25 4.875 No P01134
550013 XP7 L1 13.25 21.25 8 Yes P00576,P00941
550016 S4 XP4 12.625 20.375 7.75 Yes P01136
550017 XP12 L1 17.75 20.125 2.375 Yes None
550018 S4 LS26 12.5 20 7.5 Yes P01136,P01344
550051 S4 L1 12.375 20 7.625 Yes P01136,P00576
550055 S4 LS26 12.375 20.125 7.75 Yes P01136,P01344
550057 S5 CLEV 19.18 24.8 5.62 Yes P00590,P01637
550058 S5 CLEV 16.97 23.13 6.16 Yes P01637,P00590
553001 S5 LS53 13.875 17 3.125 Yes P01611
553002 S1 SPEC 14.625 21.875 7.25 No None
553003 S4 SPEC 10.83 17.91 7.08 No None

MAGNUM™ SEVERE SERVICE STRUT
553004 13.77 17.99 4.22 No P01614
553005 14.75 22.98 8.23 No P00762
553006 14.75 22.34 7.59 No P00762
553007 13.22 17.94 4.72 No P00808
553010 11.8 19.86 8.06 No P00590
553011 11.8 19.86 8.06 No P00590
553012 14.3 21.18 6.88 No P01697
553013 14.3 21.18 6.88 No P01697
553014 20.22 25.6 5.28 No P01522

4



MOUNTING & LENGTH CHARTS

Unit No.
Mounting Code Lengths Dust

Shield
Part Package

Upper Lower Compress Extend Travel

MAGNUM™ SEVERE SERVICE STRUT (Cont.)
553015 10.14 16.68 6.54 No P00590
553016 13.31 19.67 6.36 No None
553017 13.31 19.67 6.36 No None
553018 12.26 16.65 4.39 No None
553019 13.31 18.2 4.89 No None
553020 13.31 18.2 4.89 No None
553021 12.26 16.65 4.39 No None
553022 11.35 19.69 8.34 No P00590
553023 16.06 23.21 7.15 No P00590
553024 11.8 22.33 10.53 No P00590
553025 11.8 22.33 10.53 No P00590

MAGNUM™ AXLE SHAFT DAMPER
SC2958 LS38 LS38 9.25 14 4.75 Yes None
SC2971 LS26 LS26 11.81 15.82 4.01 Yes None

MAGNUM™ CAB SUSPENSION SHOCK ABSORBER
66101 LS80 LS80 7.56 9.96 2.4 Yes None
66102 LS79 LS79 8.56 11.96 3.4 Yes None
66104 LS14 LS14 7.25 9.375 2.125 No None
66105 LS39 LS41 7.875 10.875 3 Yes None
66108 LS89 LS44 8.375 10.25 1.875 Yes None
66109 LS77 LS77 8 9.375 1.375 Yes None
66112 LS76 LS76 8.25 11 2.75 Yes None
66115 LS29 S4 8.25 11.375 3.125 Yes P01135
66116 LS79 S4 8.625 10.375 1.75 Yes P01135
66117 LS37 S4 7.906 9.406 1.5 Yes P01135
66118 LS84 L1 8.33 10.33 2 Yes None
66120 LS23 LS23 6.5 8.5 2 Yes None
66121 LS84 L1 9.71 11.82 2.11 Yes None
66122 LS84 L1 8.33 10.33 2 Yes None
66123 LS79 LS80 7.25 9.375 2.125 No None
66124 LS96 LS97 8.625 10.375 1.75 Yes None
66125 LS98 LS80 9.96 12.82 2.875 Yes None
66126 LS14 LS14 7.359 9.375 2.016 Yes None
66138 L3 L3 19.719 32.734 13.015 No None
66142 LS33 LS33 8.33 10.33 2 Yes None
66143 L1 L1 11.75 18.703 6.953 No P00019
66145 LS79 LS79 9.125 13.125 4 Yes None
66147 LS77 LS77 8.625 10.375 1.75 Yes None
66149 LS37 LS37 9.25 14 4.75 Yes None
66157 XP7 S4 7.125 9.75 2.625 Yes P01134
66159 LS24 LS24 8.47 11.58 3.09 Yes None
66160 LS77 LS77 7.625 9.875 2.25 Yes None
66161 LS77 LS77 8.125 10.875 2.75 Yes None
66162 LS73 LS73 6.375 7.875 1.5 Yes None
66178 LS14 LS72 6.625 8.375 1.75 Yes None
66182 XP7 S4 5.75 7.375 1.625 Yes P01098
66189 XP8 S4 8.75 10.875 2.125 Yes P01134
66193 LS8 LS8 7.375 9.75 2.375 No None
66195 LS4 LS4 10.5 14 3.5 Yes None
66196 LS37 S4 10.12 13.84 3.72 Yes P01136
66201 LS77 LS34 9.6 13.42 3.82 Yes None
66202 LS77 S6 9.32 12.85 3.53 Yes P01482
66203 LS98 LS80 9.23 12.26 3.03 Yes None
66204 LS14 LS14 8.64 11.43 2.79 Yes None
66205 LS53 LS80 9.2 10.76 1.5 Yes None

MAGNUM™ SHOCK ABSORBER
34501 S4 SPEC 10.875 15.25 4.375 Yes P01135
34504 S5 LS42 10.375 15.125 4.75 Yes P01167
34514 S5 XP10 9.875 14.25 4.375 Yes P01167
34515 LS47 LS47 16 26.5 10.5 Yes None
34516 S5 LS47 10.75 15.875 5.125 Yes P01167
34517 XP7 LS26 15.25 25.125 9.875 Yes None
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MOUNTING & LENGTH CHARTS

Unit No.
Mounting Code Lengths Dust

Shield
Part Package

Upper Lower Compress Extend Travel

MAGNUM™ SHOCK ABSORBER (Cont.)
34518 L1 LS26 13.75 21.875 8.125 Yes None
34519 XP7 LS26 16.75 28.25 11.5 Yes None
34520 S5 XP12 11 16.375 5.375 Yes P01167
34521 LS47 LS47 16.5 27.5 11 Yes None
34522 S5 LS47 14.5 22.75 8.25 Yes P01167
34523 S5 LS47 13.625 20.75 7.125 Yes P01167
34524 LS49 LS26 14.75 24.75 10 Yes None
34525 S5 LS92 13.625 20.75 7.125 Yes P01167
34526 L1 LS38 17.563 29.625 12.062 Yes None
34528 LS80 LS40 16.24 24.62 8.38 No None
34529 LS80 LS40 15.24 22.62 7.38 No None
34530 S4 XP4 9.75 14.02 4.27 No P01136
34531 XP5 LS43 13.69 21.57 7.88 No None
34532 XP4 LS39 15.19 24.32 9.13 No None
34533 LS92 LS92 15.43 22.69 7.26 Yes None
34534 S5 LS92 14.75 21.38 6.63 Yes P01167
34535 LS92 LS92 17.18 27.69 10.51 Yes None
34655 S5 XP5 10.25 14.875 4.625 Yes P01167
34656 S4 LS26 14.375 24.25 9.875 Yes P01135
34657 S4 LS39 10 14.25 4.25 Yes P01136
34658 S4 LS26 16 27.5 11.5 Yes P01136
34671 LS26 LS26 13.625 21.625 8 Yes None
34672 LS26 LS26 14.25 23 8.75 Yes None
34673 S4 LS43 14.25 23.875 9.625 Yes P01135
34674 S4 LS43 16.125 27.375 11.25 Yes P01136
34675 S4 XP5 10.375 14.375 4 Yes P01135
34676 LS47 LS47 15.5 23.75 8.25 Yes None
34677 S4 SPEC 11 15.125 4.125 Yes P01136
34678 LS47 LS47 16.75 25.5 8.75 Yes None
34681 LS26 LS26 14 20.125 6.125 Yes None
34684 S5 L1 10.125 15 4.875 Yes P01167
34685 L1 LS26 16.5 28.25 11.75 Yes None
34686 L1 LS26 14.25 22.875 8.625 Yes None
34687 L1 LS26 18 31 13 Yes None
34689 S5 XP5 10.25 15 4.75 Yes P01167
34690 LS47 LS47 16 26 10 Yes None
34692 LS47 LS47 14.75 23.5 8.75 Yes None
34693 LS47 LS47 14.375 23 8.625 Yes None
34694 LS47 LS47 15 24.125 9.125 Yes None
34729 S4 LS26 10 14.625 4.625 Yes P01135
34730 S4 LS26 10.5 15.875 5.375 Yes P01135
34731 L1 LS26 12.75 20.5 7.75 Yes None
34732 LS26 LS26 14 22.5 8.5 Yes None
34733 LS26 L1 16.375 27.25 10.875 Yes None
34736 L1/CP1 LS36 10.375 16 5.625 Yes P00019
34741 S4 XP5 9.625 14 4.375 No P01134
34750 S4 XP8 8.875 13.375 4.5 No P01135
34755 LS48 LS54 14.5 22.75 8.25 Yes None
34756 XP5 LS47 14 22.75 8.75 Yes None
34759 S4 LS26 12.5 19.875 7.375 Yes P01135
34760 S4 L1 9.875 14.625 4.75 Yes P01135
34761 S4 LS26 13.125 21.75 8.625 Yes P01135
34762 XP7 LS47 13.875 22.5 8.625 Yes None
34763 XP7 LS47 14.625 23.875 9.25 Yes None
34766 S4 XP11 13.12 20.25 7.13 No P00941,P01136
34767 XP7 LS47 15.25 25.25 10 Yes None
34769 LS25 LS74 13.8 21.81 8.01 No None
34770 L1 LS26 16.19 27.01 10.82 Yes None
34771 LS39 L2 16.625 28.5 11.875 Yes None
34774 S4 XP10 8.5 13 4.5 No P01135
34776 S5 LS47 9.5 13.75 4.25 Yes P01167
34777 LS47 LS47 15.375 24.625 9.25 Yes None
34778 S5 LS47 13.875 21.75 7.875 Yes P01167
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MOUNTING & LENGTH CHARTS

Unit No.
Mounting Code Lengths Dust

Shield
Part Package

Upper Lower Compress Extend Travel

MAGNUM™ SHOCK ABSORBER (Cont.)
34780 LS28 XP5 14.51 23.55 8.94 No None
34781 LS47 LS47 15.75 26.125 10.375 Yes None
34782 S5 LS47 14.375 22.75 8.375 Yes P01167
34783 LS39 LS40 15.125 24.625 9.5 Yes None
34785 S4 XP14 8.72 12.8 4.08 No P01137
34786 LS28 LS28 14.59 22.69 8.1 No None
34787 S5 S5 14.25 23.25 9 Yes P01167
34788 S4 L3 14.375 23.25 8.875 Yes P00120,P01167
34789 LS39 LS39 15.34 24.57 9.23 No None
34790 S4 LS26 9.72 14.8 5.08 No P01135
34791 L1 L1 16.125 27.25 11.125 Yes None
34792 S4 S4 11.5 18.875 7.375 Yes P01134
34793 S4 LS26 10.125 15 4.875 Yes P01135
34794 S4 XP8 9.25 13.625 4.375 No P01135
34795 LS39 LS39 16.42 25.53 9.11 No None
34796 S4 L1 9.375 14.25 4.875 Yes P01135
34797 L1 LS26 14 22.25 8.25 Yes None
34798 LS77 LS39 11.375 16.5 5.125 Yes None
34799 LS77 LS39 11.75 15.875 4.125 Yes None
34800 S5 XP10 9.63 13.77 4.14 No P01167
34802 L1 L1 14 22.75 8.75 Yes P00829
34803 L1 L1 13.25 21 7.75 Yes P00573
34804 S4 XP5 13.59 18.11 4.52 No P01135,P00941
34806 S4 LS43 14 20.89 6.89 No P01136
34807 S4 LS38 15 23.39 8.39 No P01136
34810 S2 CLEV 13.72 17.97 4.25 No P01299
34811 LS47 LS47 16.21 25.32 9.11 Yes None
34812 LS92 LS92 15.34 22.35 7.01 No None
34814 S5 LS47 14.75 21.38 6.63 Yes None
34815 LS52 LS47 15.18 24.43 9.25 Yes None
34816 LS52 LS47 14.46 22.96 8.5 Yes None
34817 L1/CP1 LS36 9.875 14.625 4.75 Yes P00019
34821 L1 LS38 14.25 22.875 8.625 Yes None
34822 LS37 LS37 13.875 22.75 8.875 Yes None
34824 L1/CP1 LS47 14 22.875 8.875 Yes P00019
34831 S4 XP8 8.875 13.375 4.5 No P01135
34832 LS39 L2 14.75 24.375 9.625 Yes None
34839 LS24 LS24 9.93 14.63 4.7 Yes None
34853 L2 L2 13.25 21.125 7.875 Yes None
34854 LS39 L2 15.625 26.25 10.625 Yes None
34868 S4 XP8 10 15.5 5.5 No P01135
34899 S4 LS38 9.875 14.375 4.5 Yes P01135
34900 S4 LS38 10.625 15.875 5.25 No P01135
34901 S4 LS38 13.75 22.625 8.875 Yes P01135
34904 L1 L1 11.875 18.125 6.25 Yes P00411
34905 L1 L1 12.625 19.75 7.125 Yes None
34906 S4 LS38 10.125 16.75 6.625 Yes P01135
34907 S4 LS38 13.375 21.25 7.875 Yes P01135
34909 S4 S4 13.25 22 8.75 Yes P01134
34910 LS39 LS39 13 20.875 7.875 Yes None
34911 S4 LS38 12.375 19.75 7.375 Yes P01136
34912 L1/CP1 LS54 14.125 23 8.875 Yes P00019
34919 LS37 LS39 11.625 18.25 6.625 Yes P00816
34920 LS47 LS47 15.5 26.125 10.625 Yes None
34926 S4 L1 11.5 18.375 6.875 Yes P01135
34927 L1 LS26 13.5 21.75 8.25 Yes None
34928 S4 LS26 11.625 18.5 6.875 Yes P01135,P00864
34929 LS40 LS40 14.75 24.625 9.875 Yes None
34930 L1 LS26 14.875 24.75 9.875 Yes None
34934 SPEC LS47 14.438 24 9.562 Yes None
34944 LS37 LS37 11.75 18.375 6.625 Yes P00816
34945 S4 SPEC 8.938 13.375 4.437 No P1134
34953 S4 XP5 9.375 14.5 5.125 Yes P01134
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MOUNTING & LENGTH CHARTS

Unit No.
Mounting Code Lengths Dust

Shield
Part Package

Upper Lower Compress Extend Travel

MAGNUM™ SHOCK ABSORBER (Cont.)
34954 S4 L1 11.5 19.125 7.625 Yes P01137
34958 L1 LS38 12.625 20.375 7.75 Yes P00826
34960 LS47 LS47 14.125 22.875 8.75 Yes None
34963 L1 LS26 14.125 22.875 8.75 Yes None
34964 L1 LS26 15.75 26.375 10.625 Yes None
34983 S4 XP5 9.5 13.75 4.25 No P01134
34985 XP7 LS47 16.125 26.75 10.625 Yes None
65101 L3 L3 12.688 19.672 6.984 Yes None
65102 L4 L4 16.625 27 10.375 Yes None
65103 L4 L4 16.375 26.375 10 Yes None
65104 L4 L4 14 21.875 7.875 Yes None
65105 LS53 S6 14 22.875 8.875 Yes P01482
65106 LS54 LS54 13.5 21.375 7.875 Yes None
65107 S6 LS54 12.875 20.75 7.875 Yes P01482
65108 LS54 LS54 14.5 23.375 8.875 Yes None
65109 LS54 LS54 14 22.5 8.5 Yes None
65110 LS54 LS54 15.25 24.875 9.625 Yes None
65111 L3 L3 17 28.375 11.375 Yes None
65112 L3 L3 15.125 24.75 9.625 Yes None
65113 L3 L3 13.313 20.938 7.625 Yes None
65114 L3 L3 16.125 26.625 10.5 Yes None
65115 S6 S6 13.125 21.625 8.5 Yes P01482
65116 L4 L4 15.375 24.25 8.875 Yes None
65118 L4 L4 16.5 26.37 9.87 Yes None
65119 LS54 LS54 13.063 20.453 7.39 Yes None
65120 LS54 LS54 16.1 26.51 10.41 Yes None
65121 LS54 LS54 14 22.5 8.5 Yes None
65122 L3 L3 18.75 32 13.25 Yes None
65123 LS54 LS54 14.875 24.25 9.375 Yes None
65124 LS54 LS54 15.5 24.5 9 Yes None
65128 LS62 L3 16.125 25.5 9.375 Yes None
65138 LS59 LS60 17.25 28.25 11 Yes None
65139 LS86 LS86 14.5 22.75 8.25 Yes None
65140 LS86 LS86 14.375 22.5 8.125 Yes None
65141 LS54 LS54 13.5 21.375 7.875 Yes None
65142 LS26 LS26 17 28.125 11.125 Yes None
65143 LS53 LS53 13.219 20.281 7.062 Yes None
65144 LS53 LS53 13.219 20.281 7.062 Yes None
65145 LS53 LS53 13.219 20.281 7.062 Yes None
65146 LS53 LS53 16.438 23.36 6.922 Yes None
65147 LS53 LS54 13 20.25 7.25 Yes None
65148 LS86 LS86 14.625 22.75 8.125 Yes None
65153 S6 LS54 13.5 21.5 8 Yes P01482
65155 LS53 LS53 13.25 20.313 7.063 Yes None
65156 LS71 LS54 15.531 25.344 9.813 Yes None
65157 LS53 LS54 13.19 20.73 7.54 Yes None
65158 LS53 LS54 13.19 20.73 7.54 Yes None
65159 LS87 L4 15.875 25.875 10 Yes None
65160 LS53 S6 13.875 22.563 8.688 Yes P01482
65161 S6 S6 16.938 29.25 12.312 Yes P01482
65162 LS86 LS86 13.656 21.406 7.75 Yes None
65164 S5 LS43 14.75 22.97 8.22 Yes P01167
65165 LS47 LS47 15 23.125 8.125 Yes None
65166 LS68 LS54 15.563 25.203 9.64 Yes None
65167 S5 LS47 13.375 20.875 7.5 Yes P01167
65168 L1 LS26 15.063 24.313 9.25 Yes None
65169 S6 S6 13.99 23.375 9.385 Yes P01482
65171 LS53 LS54 19.125 25.75 6.625 Yes None
65172 LS47 LS47 13.5 21.5 8 Yes None
65173 S6 S6 11.125 17.75 6.625 Yes P01482
65174 L1 LS26 17.063 28.438 11.375 Yes None
65175 LS87 LS80 13.188 20.625 7.437 Yes None
65176 LS87 LS80 13.156 20.625 7.469 Yes None
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MOUNTING & LENGTH CHARTS

Unit No.
Mounting Code Lengths Dust

Shield
Part Package

Upper Lower Compress Extend Travel

MAGNUM™ SHOCK ABSORBER (Cont.)
65178 LS53 LS53 14.52 22.79 8.27 Yes None
65179 LS53 LS54 14.63 23.61 8.97 Yes None
65180 LS53 LS54 16.65 27.15 10.47 Yes None
65181 LS80 LS80 15.63 24.01 8.38 Yes None
65183 LS70 LS70 17.14 26.45 9.31 Yes None
65184 LS70 LS54 13.8 21.07 7.27 Yes None
65185 LS70 LS54 14.52 22.67 8.15 Yes None
65400 S6 L4 17.375 26.75 9.375 Yes P01482
65401 LS54 LS54 17.875 29.563 11.688 Yes None
65402 S6 L4 15.063 24.063 9 Yes P01482
65404 S6 S6 12.01 18.79 6.78 Yes P01482
65405 L3 L3 13.13 20.07 6.02 Yes P01009
65406 L3 L3 17.375 28 10.625 Yes P01009
65407 L4 L4 15.453 24.156 8.703 Yes None
65408 S6 LS71 14.125 21.75 7.625 Yes P01482
65409 LS53 LS53 15.75 24.75 9 Yes None
65410 L4 L4 12.26 17.82 5.56 Yes None
65411 LS54 LS54 16.375 26.5 10.125 Yes None
65412 LS54 LS54 15.75 25.219 9.469 Yes None
65413 S6 S6 14.625 23.375 8.75 Yes P01482
65414 S6 S6 14.625 23.375 8.75 Yes P01482
65415 L3 L3 16.875 26.75 9.875 Yes None
65416 LS54 LS54 11.99 17.75 5.76 Yes None
65417 LS65 LS65 11.625 14.75 3.125 Yes None
65418 LS54 LS54 13.98 21.75 7.77 Yes None
65419 LS54 LS54 11.625 17 5.375 Yes None
65420 LS54 LS54 18.094 29.98 11.886 Yes None
65421 LS54 LS54 15.53 24.84 9.31 Yes None
65425 S6 LS54 12.99 20.2 7.21 Yes P01482
65427 LS54 LS54 19.06 31.91 12.85 Yes None
65428 LS54 LS54 16.32 26.31 9.99 Yes None
65429 L3 L3 15.875 24.75 8.875 Yes None
65430 L4 L4 13.32 19.9 6.58 Yes None
65431 LS54 LS54 15.31 24.313 9.003 Yes None
65432 LS54 LS54 13.688 21.078 7.39 Yes None
65433 LS54 LS54 13.594 20.609 7.015 Yes None
65434 L3 L3 13.578 20.859 7.281 Yes None
65435 L4 L4 17.875 28.25 10.375 Yes None
65436 S6 S6 11.375 16.875 5.5 Yes P01482
65439 L4 L4 15.125 21.5 6.375 Yes None
65440 S6 L4 16.125 24.25 8.125 Yes P01482
65442 L4 L4 16.98 26.25 9.27 Yes None
65444 S6 L4 14.97 23.813 8.843 Yes P01482
65448 L4 L4 16.98 26.2 9.22 Yes None
65449 L4 L4 15.75 23.48 7.73 Yes None
65451 LS54 LS54 13.375 20.36 6.985 Yes None
65453 LS54 LS54 16.95 27.6 10.65 Yes None
65455 L4 L4 14.375 21.375 7 Yes None
65456 L4 L4 20.25 32.88 12.63 Yes None
65458 LS54 LS54 12.25 17.625 5.375 Yes None
65459 LS54 LS54 17.375 28.438 11.063 Yes None
65463 L4 L4 19.297 31.969 12.672 Yes None
65465 LS54 LS54 10.344 14.328 3.984 Yes None
65466 LS54 LS54 15.74 25.19 9.45 Yes None
65468 S6 S6 15.625 26 10.375 Yes P01482
65472 L4 S6 15.125 23.703 8.578 Yes P01482
65474 L4 L4 13.625 20 6.375 Yes None
65475 LS53 S6 17.25 28 10.75 Yes P01482
65478 LS54 LS54 15.02 23.75 8.73 Yes None
65479 LS54 LS54 15.75 25.219 9.469 Yes None
65480 LS54 S6 15.97 26.1 10.13 Yes P01482
65481 LS54 LS54 16.51 26.71 10.2 Yes None
65482 LS54 LS54 17.43 28.45 11.02 Yes None
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MOUNTING & LENGTH CHARTS

Unit No.
Mounting Code Lengths Dust

Shield
Part Package

Upper Lower Compress Extend Travel

MAGNUM™ SHOCK ABSORBER (Cont.)
65483 LS75 LS75 18.125 29.5 11.375 Yes None
65484 LS54 LS54 18.12 30 11.88 Yes None
65485 LS54 LS54 18.76 31.25 12.49 Yes None
65486 LS61 LS62 15.625 24.98 9.355 Yes None
65487 LS53 LS53 15.5 24.74 9.24 Yes None
65488 LS53 LS53 17.96 26.54 8.59 Yes None
65489 LS59 LS60 13.5 19.5 6 Yes None
65490 LS59 LS60 15 22.906 7.906 Yes None
65492 LS61 LS61 14.5 22.5 8 Yes None
65493 LS54 LS54 12.08 17.18 5.1 Yes None
65494 LS61 LS62 15.5 24.813 9.313 Yes None
65495 LS87 LS80 18.359 30.5 12.141 Yes None
65497 LS53 LS53 13.15 18.31 5.16 Yes None
65499 LS53 LS54 18.65 25.37 6.71 Yes None
65500 LS54 LS54 11.859 17.5 5.641 Yes None
65501 LS54 LS54 11.781 17.344 5.563 Yes None
65502 LS54 LS54 10.99 15.75 4.76 Yes None
65503 LS54 LS54 14.297 22.125 7.828 Yes None
65504 LS87 LS54 15.172 24.125 8.953 Yes P01471
65505 LS75 LS75 17.4 28.531 11.13 Yes None
65506 LS54 LS75 15.75 25.219 9.469 Yes None
65507 LS62 S6 13.766 21.859 8.093 Yes P01482
65508 LS62 S6 14.797 23.922 9.125 Yes P01482
65509 LS54 LS54 9.125 12.063 2.938 Yes None
65510 LS54 LS54 9.75 13.25 3.5 Yes None
65511 LS54 LS54 10.344 14.5 4.156 Yes None
65512 LS54 LS54 11.063 15.91 4.847 Yes None
65513 LS54 LS54 12.96 19.5 6.54 Yes None
65514 LS54 LS54 16.188 25.922 9.734 Yes None
65519 LS54 LS54 13.297 20.063 6.766 Yes None
65522 LS53 LS53 17.406 28.594 11.188 Yes None
65523 SPEC S6 12.75 19.75 7 Yes P01482
65524 LS87 S6 11.797 17.859 6.062 Yes P01482
65525 LS102 LS102 10.844 15.25 4.406 Yes None
65526 LS59 LS86 18.625 30.688 12.063 Yes None
65527 LS53 LS86 13.797 21.25 7.453 Yes None
65528 S6 S6 15.938 26.313 10.375 Yes P01482
65529 LS59 LS86 15.906 25.391 9.485 Yes None
65530 LS69 LS86 14.02 21.36 7.34 Yes None
65531 L4 L4 10.51 14.13 3.62 No None
65532 LS69 LS87 15.17 23.57 8.95 Yes None
65533 LS53 LS53 15.06 23.67 8.61 Yes None
65534 S6 L4 15.81 23.96 8.15 Yes P01482
65535 LS53 LS54 13.47 20.68 7.21 Yes None
65536 LS69 LS61 15.22 24.18 8.96 Yes None
65537 LS69 LS87 14.09 21.94 7.85 Yes None
65538 LS69 LS61 14.86 23.38 8.52 Yes None
65539 LS69 LS87 14.56 22.89 8.3 Yes None
65541 LS95 LS95 13.78 21.31 7.53 Yes None
65542 LS75 LS75 13.93 21.65 7.72 Yes None
65543 LS61 LS98 14.66 22.81 8.15 Yes None
65546 LS83 LS84 13.78 21.3 7.52 Yes
66402 LS54 LS53 15.625 25.125 9.5 Yes None
66403 LS71 S6 12.875 20.875 8 Yes P01482
66405 LS71 S6 11.875 18.875 7 Yes P01482
66407 S6 LS54 13.88 22.19 8.31 Yes P01482
66408 LS39 LS39 12.55 19.99 7.44 Yes None
66409 LS53 LS39 15.16 24.05 8.89 Yes None
66412 LS53 LS53 11.67 18.12 6.45 Yes None
66413 L3 L3 12.172 19.125 6.953 Yes None
66414 LS47 LS47 12.922 20.625 7.703 Yes None
66415 LS47 LS28 12.99 20.813 7.823 Yes None
66417 LS48 LS43 12.688 20.219 7.531 Yes None
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MOUNTING & LENGTH CHARTS

Unit No.
Mounting Code Lengths Dust

Shield
Part Package

Upper Lower Compress Extend Travel

MAGNUM™ SHOCK ABSORBER (Cont.)
66419 LS61 LS61 14.438 22.625 8.187 Yes None
66420 LS44 LS44 12.73 19.51 6.77 Yes None
66422 LS53 LS53 13.281 20.313 7.032 Yes None
66423 L4 L4 16.266 26.719 10.453 Yes None
66424 S6 S6 12.047 18.797 6.75 Yes P01482
66428 S6 L4 16.609 27.375 10.766 Yes P01482
66429 S6 L4 14.98 23.99 9.01 Yes P01482
66431 LS61 LS62 15.688 25.063 9.375 Yes None
66433 LS86 LS86 14.719 22.875 8.156 Yes None
66436 LS87 LS80 18.313 30.453 12.14 Yes None
66437 LS54 LS54 14.05 22.58 8.76 Yes None
66438 LS54 LS54 11.05 16.07 5.02 Yes None
66439 LS46 LS30 15.93 25.96 10.03 Yes None
66440 LS51 LS51 12.38 19.73 7.35 Yes None
66442 LS54 LS54 10.72 15.4 4.68 Yes None
66443 LS54 LS54 10.94 15.71 4.77 Yes None
66444 L1 L1 13.48 18.55 5.07 Yes None
66445 LS54 LS54 12.07 19.4 7.33 Yes None
66446 LS54 LS54 13.07 21.4 8.33 Yes None
66447 LS53 LS38 18.4 31 12.5 No None
66448 LS54 LS54 14.45 22.86 8.41 Yes None
66449 LS51 LS51 12.38 19.73 7.35 Yes None
66450 LS43 LS28 12.41 19.87 7.46 Yes None
66451 LS46 LS30 15.93 25.96 10.03 Yes None
66452 LS46 LS30 15.93 25.96 10.03 Yes None
66453 LS78 LS78 14.48 21.9 7.42 No None
66454 LS54 LS54 15.66 25.4 9.74 Yes
66455 LS54 LS54 15.66 25.4 9.74 Yes
66456 LS38 LS38 15.34 23.74 8.4 Yes
66457 LS43 LS28 14.28 22.14 7.86 Yes None
66601 S4 LS82 13.5 22.875 9.375 Yes P01136
66602 S4 L1 12.5 20.875 8.375 Yes P01134
66603 S5 S5 12.25 20.125 7.875 Yes P01167
66605 S5 S5 12.859 21.391 8.532 Yes P01303
66606 LS53 LS53 17.06 27.17 10.11 Yes None
66607 LS54 LS54 9.938 13.469 3.531 Yes None
66608 LS54 LS54 11.688 16.828 5.14 Yes None
66609 LS54 S6 13.375 21.75 8.375 Yes P01482
66610 LS54 LS54 12.578 18.703 6.125 Yes None
66613 LS54 LS54 17.06 27.04 9.98 Yes None
66615 LS71 S6 13.625 22.25 8.625 Yes P01482
66618 L3 L3 13.375 21.5 8.125 Yes None
66624 L3 L3 15.5 25.625 10.125 Yes None
66626 S6 S6 15.125 25.875 10.75 Yes P01482
66627 LS54 LS54 10.438 14.453 4.015 Yes None
66628 S6 S6 16.875 29.5 12.625 Yes P01482
66629 L3 L3 18.625 32.125 13.5 Yes P00119
66633 LS54 LS54 13.813 21.203 7.39 Yes None
66634 LS54 LS54 12.188 17.859 5.671 Yes None
66636 LS54 LS54 13.438 20.453 7.015 Yes None
66637 L1/CP5 LS54 14.125 23 8.875 Yes P00019
66638 LS54 LS54 16.688 26.828 10.14 Yes None
66639 S4 L1 13.25 22 8.75 Yes P01136
66646 L3 L3 15.25 25 9.75 Yes P00119
66648 LS54 S6 13.71 21.35 7.64 Yes P01482
66653 S4 L3 13.96 23.25 9.29 Yes P01134
66656 LS54 S6 14.469 22.969 8.5 Yes P01482
66658 S6 LS54 15.05 24.07 9.02 Yes P01482
66660 LS54 L4 12.72 19.21 6.49 Yes None
66666 LS38 LS38 13.875 22.875 9 Yes None
66668 L3 L3 15.719 26 10.281 Yes P00119
66671 LS54 LS54 16 26.75 10.75 Yes None
66675 S5 L3 13.375 22 8.625 Yes P01167
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MOUNTING & LENGTH CHARTS

Unit No.
Mounting Code Lengths Dust

Shield
Part Package

Upper Lower Compress Extend Travel

MAGNUM™ SHOCK ABSORBER (Cont.)
66683 LS53 LS53 15.313 24.07 8.757 Yes None
66684 L4 L4 14.891 24.094 9.203 Yes None
66691 LS41 LS53 15 24 9 Yes P01322
66692 LS71 S6 13.75 22.625 8.875 Yes P01482
66697 LS54 LS40 14.625 24.25 9.625 Yes None
66707 L4 L4 16.016 25.469 9.453 Yes None
66710 LS54 LS54 18.063 29.703 11.64 Yes None
66713 S5 LS75 18.25 31.875 13.625 Yes P01167
66714 L3 L3 14.375 23.375 9 Yes P00119,P00936
66715 LS80 S6 14.125 23.125 9 Yes P01482
66717 S4 L3 14.25 23.42 9.17 Yes P01134,P00120,P00936
66719 LS54 LS54 19.375 33.5 14.125 Yes None
66810 L2 L2 17.5 30.25 12.75 Yes None
66811 L3 L3 16.17 26.56 10.39 Yes P00119
66828 L3 L3 13.125 21.125 8 Yes P00575
66829 S4 S4 11.5 18.75 7.25 Yes P01136
66833 LS54 LS54 15.813 25.203 9.39 Yes None
66841 L3 L3 14.375 23.5 9.125 Yes P00575
66858 L2 L2 12 19.25 7.25 Yes None
66859 L2 L2 16.125 27.125 11 Yes None
66860 L3 L3 15.156 24.563 9.407 Yes P00119
66861 L3 L3 17.313 28.688 11.375 Yes None
66863 L3 L3 18 30.75 12.75 Yes P00119
66864 L4 L4 17.68 28.8 11.12 Yes None
66878 LS54 LS54 14.563 23.906 9.343 Yes None
66884 LS54 LS54 17.188 27.953 10.765 Yes None
66886 LS54 LS54 13.95 21.86 7.91 Yes None
66891 L4 L4 16.297 26.719 10.422 Yes None
66893 LS54 LS54 11.938 17.453 5.515 Yes None
66897 LS54 LS54 15.438 24.328 8.89 Yes None
66902 L1 L1 14.125 23.875 9.75 Yes None
66903 S4 S4 12.75 21.75 9 Yes P01134
66913 L1/CP5 LS54 15 24.875 9.875 Yes P00019
66921 S5 S5 13.5 23.625 10.125 Yes P01303
66923 S5 S5 14 24.125 10.125 Yes P01303
66924 S5 LS53 16.125 27.5 11.375 Yes P01303
66956 LS53 LS53 15.73 25.41 9.68 Yes None
66957 L4 L4 15.281 23.688 8.407 Yes None
66966 L4 S6 15.5 25.25 9.75 Yes P01482
66969 LS54 LS54 15.43 24.45 9.02 Yes None
74006 L4 L4 14.29 21.75 7.46 Yes None
74025 L4 L4 15.62 24.52 8.9 Yes None
74028 L4 L4 14.72 22.74 8.02 Yes None
74075 L4 L4 13.25 19.875 6.625 Yes None
74400 L4 L4 16.875 25.75 8.875 Yes None
74402 S6 L4 15.875 24.125 8.25 Yes P01482
74405 L4 L4 12.76 17.82 5.06 Yes None
74406 L4 L4 14.234 20.844 6.61 Yes None
74408 L4 L4 15.71 23.49 7.813 Yes None
74409 S6 S6 12.313 18.703 6.39 Yes P01482
74413 L4 L4 17 26.313 9.313 Yes None
74417 S6 L4 15.391 23.969 8.578 Yes P01482
74418 S6 S6 19.016 31.828 12.812 Yes P01482
74420 LS53 LS53 16.578 25.484 8.906 Yes None
74423 L4 L4 13.672 20.078 6.406 Yes None
74431 LS81 S6 18.734 31.109 12.375 Yes P01482
74432 LS81 S6 16.625 26.375 9.75 Yes P01482
74434 S6 L4 16.25 25.875 9.625 Yes P01482
74435 LS65 LS65 15.078 23.24 8.162 Yes None
74439 S6 S6 14.797 23.875 9.078 Yes None
74440 LS65 S6 13.719 21.078 7.359 Yes P01482
74442 S6 S6 17.625 29.563 11.938 Yes None
74450 S6 S6 13.391 21.938 8.547 Yes None
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MOUNTING & LENGTH CHARTS

Unit No.
Mounting Code Lengths Dust

Shield
Part Package

Upper Lower Compress Extend Travel

MAGNUM™ SHOCK ABSORBER (Cont.)
74451 S6 L4 15.688 24.938 9.25 Yes P01482
74454 L4 L4 16.75 26.406 9.656 Yes None
74457 S6 S6 13.19 21.54 8.35 Yes None
74461 LS65 LS65 15.938 24.594 8.656 Yes None
74462 S6 S6 13.66 22.48 8.82 Yes None
74465 S6 S6 13.02 20.06 7.04 Yes None
74466 S6 S6 16.49 27.4 10.92 Yes None
74467 LS65 S6 12.86 20.06 7.2 Yes None
74468 LS54 LS54 17.47 28.54 11.07 Yes None
74469 LS54 LS54 13.97 21.85 7.88 Yes None
74470 LS65 LS65 13.5 19.9 6.4 Yes None
74471 L4 L4 15.46 23.37 7.91 Yes None
74472 L4 L4 15.88 24.5 8.62 Yes None
74474 LS54 LS54 15.82 24.6 8.78 Yes None
74476 S6 S6 13.26 20.94 7.68 Yes None
74477 LS61 LS62 17.24 27.43 10.19 Yes None
74479 LS54 LS54 12.83 18.71 5.87 No None

MAGNUM™ SPRING OVER STEERING DAMPER
66502 LS54 LS54 14.047 22.578 8.531 Yes None
66504 LB1 LB1 13.938 22.469 8.531 Yes None
66505 LS54 LS54 16.984 28.563 11.579 Yes None
66506 LS89 LS89 13.9 22.68 8.78 Yes None

MAGNUM™ STEERING DAMPER KIT
SA1930 S4 S4 12.625 21.875 9.25 No P00841,P00842,P01098
SA1932 L1 L1 12.125 19.875 7.75 No P00841,P00848,P01225
SA1941 L1 LS22 12.75 21.5 8.75 No P00848,P01098,P00841,P00871

MAGNUM™ STEERING DAMPER
SC2911 L1 L1 13.84 23.27 9.43 No P01198
SC2912 S4 S4 12.625 21.875 9.25 No P01098
SC2913 L1 L1 14.15 23.99 9.88 No P00837,P00576
SC2914 L1 S4 12.75 21.5 8.75 No P01034,P00576,P01098
SC2915 L1 L1 12.125 19.875 7.75 No P00848
SC2916 L1 L1 13.25 22.25 9 No P00848
SC2917 L1 L1 11.656 18.703 7.047 No P00848
SC2920 SPEC SPEC 16 26.688 10.688 No None
SC2921 SPEC SPEC 16.609 27.938 11.329 No None
SC2922 LS14 L1 15.375 26.375 11 No P00837
SC2928 L1 LS37 12 19.5 7.5 No P00837
SC2937 L1 LS4 12 19.5 7.5 No P00848,P00837
SC2939 LS22 LS2 11.625 19.125 7.5 No None
SC2940 S4 L1 10.625 17.375 6.75 No P00843,P01098
SC2941 LS23 LS22 11.5 17.625 6.125 No None
SC2942 L1 LS4 12.25 20.125 7.875 No P00837
SC2943 LS2 LS2 11.75 19.125 7.375 No None
SC2946 L1 L1 16.5 25.625 9.125 No P01034
SC2947 LS2 L1 15.375 23.625 8.25 No P01034
SC2948 LS2 L1 12.5 19.875 7.375 No P01034
SC2953 L1 LS24 13.75 23 9.25 No P00837
SC2954 L1 LS2 17.875 26.5 8.625 No P01034
SC2955 LS26 LS26 13 21.375 8.375 No None
SC2956 LS4 LS4 13.875 23.25 9.375 No None
SC2957 L1 L1 17 26.875 9.875 No P01034
SC2960 LS24 LS24 13.625 22.625 9 No None
SC2961 L1 LS38 14.5 24.375 9.875 No P00847
SC2962 LS5 LS24 12.75 20.75 8 No P01326
SC2963 L1 LS35 12.5 20.625 8.125 No P01368
SC2964 L1 LS24 14 23.5 9.5 No P01368
SC2965 S4 L1 15.625 27.375 11.75 No P01385,P01134
SC2966 LS24 LS24 17.328 29.766 12.438 Yes None
SC2967 LS26 L1 16.11 27.79 11.68 No P01385
SC2968 LS37 LS37 14.05 23.32 9.27 Yes None
SC2969 L1 LS23 13.688 22.96 9.272 No P01368
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MOUNTING & LENGTH CHARTS

Unit No.
Mounting Code Lengths Dust

Shield
Part Package

Upper Lower Compress Extend Travel

MAGNUM™ STEERING DAMPER (Cont.)
SC2970 LS37 LS37 13.22 20.65 7.43 No None
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MOUNTING & LENGTH CHARTS
Mounting Code Lengths

Unit No.
Dust

Shield
Part Package

Upper Lower Compress Extend Travel

MAGNUM™ RV LOAD ADJUSTING SHOCK ABSORBER
S5 LS15 13.5 22.125 8.625 555010 Yes P01167
S5 LS38 13.5 22.5 9 555020 Yes P01167

MAGNUM™ RV SHOCK ABSORBER
L1 L1 8.625 12.75 4.125 555002 Yes P01221
L1 L1 9.625 14.75 5.125 555003 Yes P01221
L1 L1 11.25 17.875 6.625 555004 Yes P01221
L1 LS39 15 23.375 8.375 555014 Yes None
L2 LS39 14.625 24.125 9.5 555011 Yes None

LS37 LS37 9.875 14.875 5 555035 Yes None
LS39 LS39 12.875 21 8.125 555038 Yes None
LS39 LS39 15 24.625 9.625 555036 Yes None
LS39 LS54 15.25 23.875 8.625 557011 Yes None
LS47 LS47 14 22 8 557004 Yes None
LS53 LS37 10.625 15.75 5.125 557003 Yes P01234
LS54 LS54 13.625 20.5 6.875 557012 Yes None
LS54 LS54 15.375 23.875 8.5 557023 Yes None
LS54 LS54 16 25.625 9.625 557007 Yes None
LS54 LS54 16.375 27 10.625 557031 Yes None
LS54 LS54 16.875 27.625 10.75 557002 Yes None
LS54 LS54 17.375 29.125 11.75 557001 Yes P01232
LS54 S6 13.625 22 8.375 557032 Yes P01482
LS59 LS60 14.7 22.79 8.09 557046 Yes None
LS86 LS86 14.04 21.49 7.45 557039 Yes None
S4 S4 7.875 11.875 4 555001 Yes P01134
S4 S4 8.625 13.5 4.875 555025 Yes P01134
S4 S4 12.43 20.875 8.445 555043 Yes P01134
S5 L1 10 14.875 4.875 555031 Yes P01167
S5 LS26 13.25 22 8.75 555032 Yes P01167
S5 LS38 10.625 16 5.375 555033 Yes P01167
S5 LS38 13.625 22.5 8.875 555034 Yes P01167
S5 LS39 14.43 23.39 8.96 557045 Yes P01167
S5 LS39 14.43 22.39 8.96 557044 Yes P01167
S5 XP8 10.125 15.625 5.5 555037 No P01167
XP7 LS47 14 22.375 8.375 555009 Yes None

MAGNUM™ RV STEERING DAMPER
L1 L1 17.125 29.375 12.25 555949 Yes P00576,P01013
S4 L1 13.75 23.375 9.625 555944 Yes P00837,P01098

MAGNUM™ SEVERE SERVICE SHOCK ABSORBER
S1 SPEC 14.625 21.875 7.25 553002 No None
S4 L1 12.375 20 7.625 550051 Yes P01136,P00576
S4 L1 12.375 20 7.625 550011 Yes P01136,P00576
S4 LS26 12.5 20 7.5 550018 Yes P01136,P01344
S4 LS26 12.375 20.125 7.75 550055 Yes P01136,P01344
S4 SPEC 10.83 17.91 7.08 553003 No None
S4 XP4 9.375 14.25 4.875 550012 No P01134
S4 XP4 9.375 13.75 4.375 550010 No P01136
S4 XP4 12.625 20.375 7.75 550016 Yes P01136
S5 CLEV 16.97 23.13 6.16 550058 Yes P01637,P00590
S5 CLEV 19.18 24.8 5.62 550057 Yes P00590,P01637
S5 LS53 13.875 17 3.125 553001 Yes P01611
XP7 L1 13.25 21.25 8 550013 Yes P00576,P00941

XP12 L1 17.75 20.125 2.375 550017 Yes None

MAGNUM™ AXLE SHAFT DAMPER
LS26 LS26 11.81 15.82 4.01 SC2971 Yes None
LS38 LS38 9.25 14 4.75 SC2958 Yes None

MAGNUM™ CAB SUSPENSION SHOCK ABSORBER
L1 L1 11.75 18.703 6.953 66143 No P00019
L3 L3 19.719 32.734 13.015 66138 No None

LS4 LS4 10.5 14 3.5 66195 Yes None
LS8 LS8 7.375 9.75 2.375 66193 No None

LS14 LS14 7.25 9.375 2.125 66104 No None
LS14 LS14 7.359 9.375 2.016 66126 Yes None
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MOUNTING & LENGTH CHARTS
Mounting Code Lengths

Unit No.
Dust

Shield
Part Package

Upper Lower Compress Extend Travel

MAGNUM™ CAB SUSPENSION SHOCK ABSORBER (Cont.)
LS14 LS14 8.64 11.43 2.79 66204 Yes None
LS14 LS72 6.625 8.375 1.75 66178 Yes None
LS23 LS23 6.5 8.5 2 66120 Yes None
LS24 LS24 8.47 11.58 3.09 66159 Yes None
LS29 S4 8.25 11.375 3.125 66115 Yes P01135
LS33 LS33 8.33 10.33 2 66142 Yes None
LS37 LS37 9.25 14 4.75 66149 Yes None
LS37 S4 7.906 9.406 1.5 66117 Yes P01135
LS37 S4 10.12 13.84 3.72 66196 Yes P01136
LS39 LS41 7.875 10.875 3 66105 Yes None
LS53 LS80 9.2 10.76 1.5 66205 Yes None
LS73 LS73 6.375 7.875 1.5 66162 Yes None
LS76 LS76 8.25 11 2.75 66112 Yes None
LS77 LS34 9.6 13.42 3.82 66201 Yes None
LS77 LS77 7.625 9.875 2.25 66160 Yes None
LS77 LS77 8 9.375 1.375 66109 Yes None
LS77 LS77 8.125 10.875 2.75 66161 Yes None
LS77 LS77 8.625 10.375 1.75 66147 Yes None
LS77 S6 9.32 12.85 3.53 66202 Yes P01482
LS79 LS79 8.56 11.96 3.4 66102 Yes None
LS79 LS79 9.125 13.125 4 66145 Yes None
LS79 LS80 7.25 9.375 2.125 66123 No None
LS79 S4 8.625 10.375 1.75 66116 Yes P01135
LS80 LS80 7.56 9.96 2.4 66101 Yes None
LS84 L1 8.33 10.33 2 66122 Yes None
LS84 L1 8.33 10.33 2 66118 Yes None
LS84 L1 9.71 11.82 2.11 66121 Yes None
LS89 LS44 8.375 10.25 1.875 66108 Yes None
LS96 LS97 8.625 10.375 1.75 66124 Yes None
LS98 LS80 9.23 12.26 3.03 66203 Yes None
LS98 LS80 9.96 12.82 2.875 66125 Yes None
XP7 S4 5.75 7.375 1.625 66182 Yes P01098
XP7 S4 7.125 9.75 2.625 66157 Yes P01134
XP8 S4 8.75 10.875 2.125 66189 Yes P01134

MAGNUM™ SHOCK ABSORBER
L1/CP1 LS36 10.375 16 5.625 34736 Yes P00019
L1/CP1 LS36 9.875 14.625 4.75 34817 Yes P00019
L1/CP1 LS47 14 22.875 8.875 34824 Yes P00019
L1/CP1 LS54 14.125 23 8.875 34912 Yes P00019
L1/CP5 LS54 15 24.875 9.875 66913 Yes P00019
L1/CP5 LS54 14.125 23 8.875 66637 Yes P00019

L1 L1 11.875 18.125 6.25 34904 Yes P00411
L1 L1 12.625 19.75 7.125 34905 Yes None
L1 L1 13.25 21 7.75 34803 Yes P00573
L1 L1 13.48 18.55 5.07 66444 Yes None
L1 L1 14 22.75 8.75 34802 Yes P00829
L1 L1 14.125 23.875 9.75 66902 Yes None
L1 L1 16.125 27.25 11.125 34791 Yes None
L1 LS26 12.75 20.5 7.75 34731 Yes None
L1 LS26 13.5 21.75 8.25 34927 Yes None
L1 LS26 13.75 21.875 8.125 34518 Yes None
L1 LS26 14 22.25 8.25 34797 Yes None
L1 LS26 14.25 22.875 8.625 34686 Yes None
L1 LS26 14.125 22.875 8.75 34963 Yes None
L1 LS26 14.875 24.75 9.875 34930 Yes None
L1 LS26 15.75 26.375 10.625 34964 Yes None
L1 LS26 15.063 24.313 9.25 65168 Yes None
L1 LS26 16.5 28.25 11.75 34685 Yes None
L1 LS26 16.19 27.01 10.82 34770 Yes None
L1 LS26 17.063 28.438 11.375 65174 Yes None
L1 LS26 18 31 13 34687 Yes None
L1 LS38 12.625 20.375 7.75 34958 Yes P00826
L1 LS38 14.25 22.875 8.625 34821 Yes None
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MOUNTING & LENGTH CHARTS
Mounting Code Lengths

Unit No.
Dust

Shield
Part Package

Upper Lower Compress Extend Travel

MAGNUM™ SHOCK ABSORBER (Cont.)
L1 LS38 17.563 29.625 12.062 34526 Yes None
L2 L2 12 19.25 7.25 66858 Yes None
L2 L2 13.25 21.125 7.875 34853 Yes None
L2 L2 16.125 27.125 11 66859 Yes None
L2 L2 17.5 30.25 12.75 66810 Yes None
L3 L3 12.172 19.125 6.953 66413 Yes None
L3 L3 12.688 19.672 6.984 65101 Yes None
L3 L3 13.13 20.07 6.02 65405 Yes P01009
L3 L3 13.125 21.125 8 66828 Yes P00575
L3 L3 13.313 20.938 7.625 65113 Yes None
L3 L3 13.375 21.5 8.125 66618 Yes None
L3 L3 13.578 20.859 7.281 65434 Yes None
L3 L3 14.375 23.5 9.125 66841 Yes P00575
L3 L3 14.375 23.375 9 66714 Yes P00119,P00936
L3 L3 15.5 25.625 10.125 66624 Yes None
L3 L3 15.25 25 9.75 66646 Yes P00119
L3 L3 15.125 24.75 9.625 65112 Yes None
L3 L3 15.156 24.563 9.407 66860 Yes P00119
L3 L3 15.719 26 10.281 66668 Yes P00119
L3 L3 15.875 24.75 8.875 65429 Yes None
L3 L3 16.17 26.56 10.39 66811 Yes P00119
L3 L3 16.125 26.625 10.5 65114 Yes None
L3 L3 16.875 26.75 9.875 65415 Yes None
L3 L3 17 28.375 11.375 65111 Yes None
L3 L3 17.313 28.688 11.375 66861 Yes None
L3 L3 17.375 28 10.625 65406 Yes P01009
L3 L3 18 30.75 12.75 66863 Yes P00119
L3 L3 18.75 32 13.25 65122 Yes None
L3 L3 18.625 32.125 13.5 66629 Yes P00119
L4 L4 10.51 14.13 3.62 65531 No None
L4 L4 12.26 17.82 5.56 65410 Yes None
L4 L4 12.76 17.82 5.06 74405 Yes None
L4 L4 13.25 19.875 6.625 74075 Yes None
L4 L4 13.32 19.9 6.58 65430 Yes None
L4 L4 13.625 20 6.375 65474 Yes None
L4 L4 13.672 20.078 6.406 74423 Yes None
L4 L4 14 21.875 7.875 65104 Yes None
L4 L4 14.29 21.75 7.46 74006 Yes None
L4 L4 14.72 22.74 8.02 74028 Yes None
L4 L4 14.234 20.844 6.61 74406 Yes None
L4 L4 14.375 21.375 7 65455 Yes None
L4 L4 14.891 24.094 9.203 66684 Yes None
L4 L4 15.46 23.37 7.91 74471 Yes None
L4 L4 15.62 24.52 8.9 74025 Yes None
L4 L4 15.71 23.49 7.813 74408 Yes None
L4 L4 15.75 23.48 7.73 65449 Yes None
L4 L4 15.88 24.5 8.62 74472 Yes None
L4 L4 15.125 21.5 6.375 65439 Yes None
L4 L4 15.281 23.688 8.407 66957 Yes None
L4 L4 15.375 24.25 8.875 65116 Yes None
L4 L4 15.453 24.156 8.703 65407 Yes None
L4 L4 16.5 26.37 9.87 65118 Yes None
L4 L4 16.75 26.406 9.656 74454 Yes None
L4 L4 16.98 26.2 9.22 65448 Yes None
L4 L4 16.98 26.25 9.27 65442 Yes None
L4 L4 16.016 25.469 9.453 66707 Yes None
L4 L4 16.266 26.719 10.453 66423 Yes None
L4 L4 16.297 26.719 10.422 66891 Yes None
L4 L4 16.375 26.375 10 65103 Yes None
L4 L4 16.625 27 10.375 65102 Yes None
L4 L4 16.875 25.75 8.875 74400 Yes None
L4 L4 17 26.313 9.313 74413 Yes None
L4 L4 17.68 28.8 11.12 66864 Yes None
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MOUNTING & LENGTH CHARTS
Mounting Code Lengths

Unit No.
Dust

Shield
Part Package

Upper Lower Compress Extend Travel

MAGNUM™ SHOCK ABSORBER (Cont.)
L4 L4 17.875 28.25 10.375 65435 Yes None
L4 L4 19.297 31.969 12.672 65463 Yes None
L4 L4 20.25 32.88 12.63 65456 Yes None
L4 S6 15.5 25.25 9.75 66966 Yes P01482
L4 S6 15.125 23.703 8.578 65472 Yes P01482

LS24 LS24 9.93 14.63 4.7 34839 Yes None
LS25 LS74 13.8 21.81 8.01 34769 No None
LS26 L1 16.375 27.25 10.875 34733 Yes None
LS26 LS26 13.625 21.625 8 34671 Yes None
LS26 LS26 14 22.5 8.5 34732 Yes None
LS26 LS26 14 20.125 6.125 34681 Yes None
LS26 LS26 14.25 23 8.75 34672 Yes None
LS26 LS26 17 28.125 11.125 65142 Yes None
LS28 LS28 14.59 22.69 8.1 34786 No None
LS28 XP5 14.51 23.55 8.94 34780 No None
LS37 LS37 11.75 18.375 6.625 34944 Yes P00816
LS37 LS37 13.875 22.75 8.875 34822 Yes None
LS37 LS39 11.625 18.25 6.625 34919 Yes P00816
LS38 LS38 13.875 22.875 9 66666 Yes None
LS38 LS38 15.34 23.74 8.4 66456 Yes
LS39 L2 14.75 24.375 9.625 34832 Yes None
LS39 L2 15.625 26.25 10.625 34854 Yes None
LS39 L2 16.625 28.5 11.875 34771 Yes None
LS39 LS39 12.55 19.99 7.44 66408 Yes None
LS39 LS39 13 20.875 7.875 34910 Yes None
LS39 LS39 15.34 24.57 9.23 34789 No None
LS39 LS39 16.42 25.53 9.11 34795 No None
LS39 LS40 15.125 24.625 9.5 34783 Yes None
LS40 LS40 14.75 24.625 9.875 34929 Yes None
LS41 LS53 15 24 9 66691 Yes P01322
LS43 LS28 12.41 19.87 7.46 66450 Yes None
LS43 LS28 14.28 22.14 7.86 66457 Yes None
LS44 LS44 12.73 19.51 6.77 66420 Yes None
LS46 LS30 15.93 25.96 10.03 66439 Yes None
LS46 LS30 15.93 25.96 10.03 66451 Yes None
LS46 LS30 15.93 25.96 10.03 66452 Yes None
LS47 LS28 12.99 20.813 7.823 66415 Yes None
LS47 LS47 12.922 20.625 7.703 66414 Yes None
LS47 LS47 13.5 21.5 8 65172 Yes None
LS47 LS47 14.75 23.5 8.75 34692 Yes None
LS47 LS47 14.125 22.875 8.75 34960 Yes None
LS47 LS47 14.375 23 8.625 34693 Yes None
LS47 LS47 15 23.125 8.125 65165 Yes None
LS47 LS47 15 24.125 9.125 34694 Yes None
LS47 LS47 15.5 23.75 8.25 34676 Yes None
LS47 LS47 15.5 26.125 10.625 34920 Yes None
LS47 LS47 15.75 26.125 10.375 34781 Yes None
LS47 LS47 15.375 24.625 9.25 34777 Yes None
LS47 LS47 16 26 10 34690 Yes None
LS47 LS47 16 26.5 10.5 34515 Yes None
LS47 LS47 16.5 27.5 11 34521 Yes None
LS47 LS47 16.21 25.32 9.11 34811 Yes None
LS47 LS47 16.75 25.5 8.75 34678 Yes None
LS48 LS43 12.688 20.219 7.531 66417 Yes None
LS48 LS54 14.5 22.75 8.25 34755 Yes None
LS49 LS26 14.75 24.75 10 34524 Yes None
LS51 LS51 12.38 19.73 7.35 66440 Yes None
LS51 LS51 12.38 19.73 7.35 66449 Yes None
LS52 LS47 14.46 22.96 8.5 34816 Yes None
LS52 LS47 15.18 24.43 9.25 34815 Yes None
LS53 LS38 18.4 31 12.5 66447 No None
LS53 LS39 15.16 24.05 8.89 66409 Yes None
LS53 LS53 11.67 18.12 6.45 66412 Yes None
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MOUNTING & LENGTH CHARTS
Mounting Code Lengths

Unit No.
Dust

Shield
Part Package

Upper Lower Compress Extend Travel

MAGNUM™ SHOCK ABSORBER (Cont.)
LS53 LS53 13.15 18.31 5.16 65497 Yes None
LS53 LS53 13.25 20.313 7.063 65155 Yes None
LS53 LS53 13.219 20.281 7.062 65145 Yes None
LS53 LS53 13.219 20.281 7.062 65144 Yes None
LS53 LS53 13.219 20.281 7.062 65143 Yes None
LS53 LS53 13.281 20.313 7.032 66422 Yes None
LS53 LS53 14.52 22.79 8.27 65178 Yes None
LS53 LS53 15.5 24.74 9.24 65487 Yes None
LS53 LS53 15.06 23.67 8.61 65533 Yes None
LS53 LS53 15.73 25.41 9.68 66956 Yes None
LS53 LS53 15.75 24.75 9 65409 Yes None
LS53 LS53 15.313 24.07 8.757 66683 Yes None
LS53 LS53 16.438 23.36 6.922 65146 Yes None
LS53 LS53 16.578 25.484 8.906 74420 Yes None
LS53 LS53 17.06 27.17 10.11 66606 Yes None
LS53 LS53 17.96 26.54 8.59 65488 Yes None
LS53 LS53 17.406 28.594 11.188 65522 Yes None
LS53 LS54 13 20.25 7.25 65147 Yes None
LS53 LS54 13.19 20.73 7.54 65158 Yes None
LS53 LS54 13.19 20.73 7.54 65157 Yes None
LS53 LS54 13.47 20.68 7.21 65535 Yes None
LS53 LS54 14.63 23.61 8.97 65179 Yes None
LS53 LS54 16.65 27.15 10.47 65180 Yes None
LS53 LS54 18.65 25.37 6.71 65499 Yes None
LS53 LS54 19.125 25.75 6.625 65171 Yes None
LS53 LS86 13.797 21.25 7.453 65527 Yes None
LS53 S6 13.875 22.563 8.688 65160 Yes P01482
LS53 S6 14 22.875 8.875 65105 Yes P01482
LS53 S6 17.25 28 10.75 65475 Yes P01482
LS54 L4 12.72 19.21 6.49 66660 Yes None
LS54 LS40 14.625 24.25 9.625 66697 Yes None
LS54 LS53 15.625 25.125 9.5 66402 Yes None
LS54 LS54 9.75 13.25 3.5 65510 Yes None
LS54 LS54 9.125 12.063 2.938 65509 Yes None
LS54 LS54 9.938 13.469 3.531 66607 Yes None
LS54 LS54 10.72 15.4 4.68 66442 Yes None
LS54 LS54 10.94 15.71 4.77 66443 Yes None
LS54 LS54 10.99 15.75 4.76 65502 Yes None
LS54 LS54 10.344 14.5 4.156 65511 Yes None
LS54 LS54 10.344 14.328 3.984 65465 Yes None
LS54 LS54 10.438 14.453 4.015 66627 Yes None
LS54 LS54 11.05 16.07 5.02 66438 Yes None
LS54 LS54 11.99 17.75 5.76 65416 Yes None
LS54 LS54 11.063 15.91 4.847 65512 Yes None
LS54 LS54 11.625 17 5.375 65419 Yes None
LS54 LS54 11.688 16.828 5.14 66608 Yes None
LS54 LS54 11.781 17.344 5.563 65501 Yes None
LS54 LS54 11.859 17.5 5.641 65500 Yes None
LS54 LS54 11.938 17.453 5.515 66893 Yes None
LS54 LS54 12.07 19.4 7.33 66445 Yes None
LS54 LS54 12.08 17.18 5.1 65493 Yes None
LS54 LS54 12.25 17.625 5.375 65458 Yes None
LS54 LS54 12.83 18.71 5.87 74479 No None
LS54 LS54 12.96 19.5 6.54 65513 Yes None
LS54 LS54 12.188 17.859 5.671 66634 Yes None
LS54 LS54 12.578 18.703 6.125 66610 Yes None
LS54 LS54 13.5 21.375 7.875 65141 Yes None
LS54 LS54 13.5 21.375 7.875 65106 Yes None
LS54 LS54 13.07 21.4 8.33 66446 Yes None
LS54 LS54 13.95 21.86 7.91 66886 Yes None
LS54 LS54 13.97 21.85 7.88 74469 Yes None
LS54 LS54 13.98 21.75 7.77 65418 Yes None
LS54 LS54 13.063 20.453 7.39 65119 Yes None
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MOUNTING & LENGTH CHARTS
Mounting Code Lengths

Unit No.
Dust

Shield
Part Package

Upper Lower Compress Extend Travel

MAGNUM™ SHOCK ABSORBER (Cont.)
LS54 LS54 13.297 20.063 6.766 65519 Yes None
LS54 LS54 13.375 20.36 6.985 65451 Yes None
LS54 LS54 13.438 20.453 7.015 66636 Yes None
LS54 LS54 13.594 20.609 7.015 65433 Yes None
LS54 LS54 13.688 21.078 7.39 65432 Yes None
LS54 LS54 13.813 21.203 7.39 66633 Yes None
LS54 LS54 14 22.5 8.5 65121 Yes None
LS54 LS54 14 22.5 8.5 65109 Yes None
LS54 LS54 14.5 23.375 8.875 65108 Yes None
LS54 LS54 14.05 22.58 8.76 66437 Yes None
LS54 LS54 14.45 22.86 8.41 66448 Yes None
LS54 LS54 14.297 22.125 7.828 65503 Yes None
LS54 LS54 14.563 23.906 9.343 66878 Yes None
LS54 LS54 14.875 24.25 9.375 65123 Yes None
LS54 LS54 15.5 24.5 9 65124 Yes None
LS54 LS54 15.02 23.75 8.73 65478 Yes None
LS54 LS54 15.25 24.875 9.625 65110 Yes None
LS54 LS54 15.31 24.313 9.003 65431 Yes None
LS54 LS54 15.43 24.45 9.02 66969 Yes None
LS54 LS54 15.53 24.84 9.31 65421 Yes None
LS54 LS54 15.66 25.4 9.74 66454 Yes
LS54 LS54 15.66 25.4 9.74 66455 Yes
LS54 LS54 15.74 25.19 9.45 65466 Yes None
LS54 LS54 15.75 25.219 9.469 65479 Yes None
LS54 LS54 15.75 25.219 9.469 65412 Yes None
LS54 LS54 15.82 24.6 8.78 74474 Yes None
LS54 LS54 15.438 24.328 8.89 66897 Yes None
LS54 LS54 15.813 25.203 9.39 66833 Yes None
LS54 LS54 16 26.75 10.75 66671 Yes None
LS54 LS54 16.1 26.51 10.41 65120 Yes None
LS54 LS54 16.32 26.31 9.99 65428 Yes None
LS54 LS54 16.51 26.71 10.2 65481 Yes None
LS54 LS54 16.95 27.6 10.65 65453 Yes None
LS54 LS54 16.188 25.922 9.734 65514 Yes None
LS54 LS54 16.375 26.5 10.125 65411 Yes None
LS54 LS54 16.688 26.828 10.14 66638 Yes None
LS54 LS54 17.06 27.04 9.98 66613 Yes None
LS54 LS54 17.43 28.45 11.02 65482 Yes None
LS54 LS54 17.47 28.54 11.07 74468 Yes None
LS54 LS54 17.188 27.953 10.765 66884 Yes None
LS54 LS54 17.375 28.438 11.063 65459 Yes None
LS54 LS54 17.875 29.563 11.688 65401 Yes None
LS54 LS54 18.12 30 11.88 65484 Yes None
LS54 LS54 18.76 31.25 12.49 65485 Yes None
LS54 LS54 18.063 29.703 11.64 66710 Yes None
LS54 LS54 18.094 29.98 11.886 65420 Yes None
LS54 LS54 19.06 31.91 12.85 65427 Yes None
LS54 LS54 19.375 33.5 14.125 66719 Yes None
LS54 LS75 15.75 25.219 9.469 65506 Yes None
LS54 S6 13.71 21.35 7.64 66648 Yes P01482
LS54 S6 13.375 21.75 8.375 66609 Yes P01482
LS54 S6 14.469 22.969 8.5 66656 Yes P01482
LS54 S6 15.97 26.1 10.13 65480 Yes P01482
LS59 LS60 13.5 19.5 6 65489 Yes None
LS59 LS60 15 22.906 7.906 65490 Yes None
LS59 LS60 17.25 28.25 11 65138 Yes None
LS59 LS86 15.906 25.391 9.485 65529 Yes None
LS59 LS86 18.625 30.688 12.063 65526 Yes None
LS61 LS61 14.5 22.5 8 65492 Yes None
LS61 LS61 14.438 22.625 8.187 66419 Yes None
LS61 LS62 15.5 24.813 9.313 65494 Yes None
LS61 LS62 15.625 24.98 9.355 65486 Yes None
LS61 LS62 15.688 25.063 9.375 66431 Yes None
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MOUNTING & LENGTH CHARTS
Mounting Code Lengths

Unit No.
Dust

Shield
Part Package

Upper Lower Compress Extend Travel

MAGNUM™ SHOCK ABSORBER (Cont.)
LS61 LS62 17.24 27.43 10.19 74477 Yes None
LS61 LS98 14.66 22.81 8.15 65543 Yes None
LS62 L3 16.125 25.5 9.375 65128 Yes None
LS62 S6 13.766 21.859 8.093 65507 Yes P01482
LS62 S6 14.797 23.922 9.125 65508 Yes P01482
LS65 LS65 11.625 14.75 3.125 65417 Yes None
LS65 LS65 13.5 19.9 6.4 74470 Yes None
LS65 LS65 15.078 23.24 8.162 74435 Yes None
LS65 LS65 15.938 24.594 8.656 74461 Yes None
LS65 S6 12.86 20.06 7.2 74467 Yes None
LS65 S6 13.719 21.078 7.359 74440 Yes P01482
LS68 LS54 15.563 25.203 9.64 65166 Yes None
LS69 LS61 14.86 23.38 8.52 65538 Yes None
LS69 LS61 15.22 24.18 8.96 65536 Yes None
LS69 LS86 14.02 21.36 7.34 65530 Yes None
LS69 LS87 14.09 21.94 7.85 65537 Yes None
LS69 LS87 14.56 22.89 8.3 65539 Yes None
LS69 LS87 15.17 23.57 8.95 65532 Yes None
LS70 LS54 13.8 21.07 7.27 65184 Yes None
LS70 LS54 14.52 22.67 8.15 65185 Yes None
LS70 LS70 17.14 26.45 9.31 65183 Yes None
LS71 LS54 15.531 25.344 9.813 65156 Yes None
LS71 S6 11.875 18.875 7 66405 Yes P01482
LS71 S6 12.875 20.875 8 66403 Yes P01482
LS71 S6 13.75 22.625 8.875 66692 Yes P01482
LS71 S6 13.625 22.25 8.625 66615 Yes P01482
LS75 LS75 13.93 21.65 7.72 65542 Yes None
LS75 LS75 17.4 28.531 11.13 65505 Yes None
LS75 LS75 18.125 29.5 11.375 65483 Yes None
LS77 LS39 11.75 15.875 4.125 34799 Yes None
LS77 LS39 11.375 16.5 5.125 34798 Yes None
LS78 LS78 14.48 21.9 7.42 66453 No None
LS80 LS40 15.24 22.62 7.38 34529 No None
LS80 LS40 16.24 24.62 8.38 34528 No None
LS80 LS80 15.63 24.01 8.38 65181 Yes None
LS80 S6 14.125 23.125 9 66715 Yes P01482
LS81 S6 16.625 26.375 9.75 74432 Yes P01482
LS81 S6 18.734 31.109 12.375 74431 Yes P01482
LS83 LS84 13.78 21.3 7.52 65546 Yes
LS86 LS86 13.656 21.406 7.75 65162 Yes None
LS86 LS86 14.5 22.75 8.25 65139 Yes None
LS86 LS86 14.375 22.5 8.125 65140 Yes None
LS86 LS86 14.625 22.75 8.125 65148 Yes None
LS86 LS86 14.719 22.875 8.156 66433 Yes None
LS87 L4 15.875 25.875 10 65159 Yes None
LS87 LS54 15.172 24.125 8.953 65504 Yes P01471
LS87 LS80 13.156 20.625 7.469 65176 Yes None
LS87 LS80 13.188 20.625 7.437 65175 Yes None
LS87 LS80 18.313 30.453 12.14 66436 Yes None
LS87 LS80 18.359 30.5 12.141 65495 Yes None
LS87 S6 11.797 17.859 6.062 65524 Yes P01482
LS92 LS92 15.34 22.35 7.01 34812 No None
LS92 LS92 15.43 22.69 7.26 34533 Yes None
LS92 LS92 17.18 27.69 10.51 34535 Yes None
LS95 LS95 13.78 21.31 7.53 65541 Yes None
LS102 LS102 10.844 15.25 4.406 65525 Yes None

S2 CLEV 13.72 17.97 4.25 34810 No P01299
S4 L1 9.375 14.25 4.875 34796 Yes P01135
S4 L1 9.875 14.625 4.75 34760 Yes P01135
S4 L1 11.5 18.375 6.875 34926 Yes P01135
S4 L1 11.5 19.125 7.625 34954 Yes P01137
S4 L1 12.5 20.875 8.375 66602 Yes P01134
S4 L1 13.25 22 8.75 66639 Yes P01136
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MOUNTING & LENGTH CHARTS
Mounting Code Lengths

Unit No.
Dust

Shield
Part Package

Upper Lower Compress Extend Travel

MAGNUM™ SHOCK ABSORBER (Cont.)
S4 L3 13.96 23.25 9.29 66653 Yes P01134
S4 L3 14.25 23.42 9.17 66717 Yes P01134,P00120,P00936
S4 L3 14.375 23.25 8.875 34788 Yes P00120,P01167
S4 LS26 9.72 14.8 5.08 34790 No P01135
S4 LS26 10 14.625 4.625 34729 Yes P01135
S4 LS26 10.5 15.875 5.375 34730 Yes P01135
S4 LS26 10.125 15 4.875 34793 Yes P01135
S4 LS26 11.625 18.5 6.875 34928 Yes P01135,P00864
S4 LS26 12.5 19.875 7.375 34759 Yes P01135
S4 LS26 13.125 21.75 8.625 34761 Yes P01135
S4 LS26 14.375 24.25 9.875 34656 Yes P01135
S4 LS26 16 27.5 11.5 34658 Yes P01136
S4 LS38 9.875 14.375 4.5 34899 Yes P01135
S4 LS38 10.125 16.75 6.625 34906 Yes P01135
S4 LS38 10.625 15.875 5.25 34900 No P01135
S4 LS38 12.375 19.75 7.375 34911 Yes P01136
S4 LS38 13.75 22.625 8.875 34901 Yes P01135
S4 LS38 13.375 21.25 7.875 34907 Yes P01135
S4 LS38 15 23.39 8.39 34807 No P01136
S4 LS39 10 14.25 4.25 34657 Yes P01136
S4 LS43 14 20.89 6.89 34806 No P01136
S4 LS43 14.25 23.875 9.625 34673 Yes P01135
S4 LS43 16.125 27.375 11.25 34674 Yes P01136
S4 LS82 13.5 22.875 9.375 66601 Yes P01136
S4 S4 11.5 18.75 7.25 66829 Yes P01136
S4 S4 11.5 18.875 7.375 34792 Yes P01134
S4 S4 12.75 21.75 9 66903 Yes P01134
S4 S4 13.25 22 8.75 34909 Yes P01134
S4 SPEC 8.938 13.375 4.437 34945 No P1134
S4 SPEC 10.875 15.25 4.375 34501 Yes P01135
S4 SPEC 11 15.125 4.125 34677 Yes P01136
S4 XP4 9.75 14.02 4.27 34530 No P01136
S4 XP5 9.5 13.75 4.25 34983 No P01134
S4 XP5 9.375 14.5 5.125 34953 Yes P01134
S4 XP5 9.625 14 4.375 34741 No P01134
S4 XP5 10.375 14.375 4 34675 Yes P01135
S4 XP5 13.59 18.11 4.52 34804 No P01135,P00941
S4 XP8 8.875 13.375 4.5 34831 No P01135
S4 XP8 8.875 13.375 4.5 34750 No P01135
S4 XP8 9.25 13.625 4.375 34794 No P01135
S4 XP8 10 15.5 5.5 34868 No P01135
S4 XP10 8.5 13 4.5 34774 No P01135
S4 XP11 13.12 20.25 7.13 34766 No P00941,P01136
S4 XP14 8.72 12.8 4.08 34785 No P01137
S5 L1 10.125 15 4.875 34684 Yes P01167
S5 L3 13.375 22 8.625 66675 Yes P01167
S5 LS42 10.375 15.125 4.75 34504 Yes P01167
S5 LS43 14.75 22.97 8.22 65164 Yes P01167
S5 LS47 9.5 13.75 4.25 34776 Yes P01167
S5 LS47 10.75 15.875 5.125 34516 Yes P01167
S5 LS47 13.375 20.875 7.5 65167 Yes P01167
S5 LS47 13.625 20.75 7.125 34523 Yes P01167
S5 LS47 13.875 21.75 7.875 34778 Yes P01167
S5 LS47 14.5 22.75 8.25 34522 Yes P01167
S5 LS47 14.75 21.38 6.63 34814 Yes None
S5 LS47 14.375 22.75 8.375 34782 Yes P01167
S5 LS53 16.125 27.5 11.375 66924 Yes P01303
S5 LS75 18.25 31.875 13.625 66713 Yes P01167
S5 LS92 13.625 20.75 7.125 34525 Yes P01167
S5 LS92 14.75 21.38 6.63 34534 Yes P01167
S5 S5 12.25 20.125 7.875 66603 Yes P01167
S5 S5 12.859 21.391 8.532 66605 Yes P01303
S5 S5 13.5 23.625 10.125 66921 Yes P01303
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MOUNTING & LENGTH CHARTS
Mounting Code Lengths

Unit No.
Dust

Shield
Part Package

Upper Lower Compress Extend Travel

MAGNUM™ SHOCK ABSORBER (Cont.)
S5 S5 14 24.125 10.125 66923 Yes P01303
S5 S5 14.25 23.25 9 34787 Yes P01167
S5 XP5 10.25 15 4.75 34689 Yes P01167
S5 XP5 10.25 14.875 4.625 34655 Yes P01167
S5 XP10 9.63 13.77 4.14 34800 No P01167
S5 XP10 9.875 14.25 4.375 34514 Yes P01167
S5 XP12 11 16.375 5.375 34520 Yes P01167
S6 L4 14.97 23.813 8.843 65444 Yes P01482
S6 L4 14.98 23.99 9.01 66429 Yes P01482
S6 L4 15.81 23.96 8.15 65534 Yes P01482
S6 L4 15.063 24.063 9 65402 Yes P01482
S6 L4 15.391 23.969 8.578 74417 Yes P01482
S6 L4 15.688 24.938 9.25 74451 Yes P01482
S6 L4 15.875 24.125 8.25 74402 Yes P01482
S6 L4 16.25 25.875 9.625 74434 Yes P01482
S6 L4 16.125 24.25 8.125 65440 Yes P01482
S6 L4 16.609 27.375 10.766 66428 Yes P01482
S6 L4 17.375 26.75 9.375 65400 Yes P01482
S6 LS54 12.99 20.2 7.21 65425 Yes P01482
S6 LS54 12.875 20.75 7.875 65107 Yes P01482
S6 LS54 13.5 21.5 8 65153 Yes P01482
S6 LS54 13.88 22.19 8.31 66407 Yes P01482
S6 LS54 15.05 24.07 9.02 66658 Yes P01482
S6 LS71 14.125 21.75 7.625 65408 Yes P01482
S6 S6 11.125 17.75 6.625 65173 Yes P01482
S6 S6 11.375 16.875 5.5 65436 Yes P01482
S6 S6 12.01 18.79 6.78 65404 Yes P01482
S6 S6 12.047 18.797 6.75 66424 Yes P01482
S6 S6 12.313 18.703 6.39 74409 Yes P01482
S6 S6 13.02 20.06 7.04 74465 Yes None
S6 S6 13.19 21.54 8.35 74457 Yes None
S6 S6 13.26 20.94 7.68 74476 Yes None
S6 S6 13.66 22.48 8.82 74462 Yes None
S6 S6 13.99 23.375 9.385 65169 Yes P01482
S6 S6 13.125 21.625 8.5 65115 Yes P01482
S6 S6 13.391 21.938 8.547 74450 Yes None
S6 S6 14.625 23.375 8.75 65413 Yes P01482
S6 S6 14.625 23.375 8.75 65414 Yes P01482
S6 S6 14.797 23.875 9.078 74439 Yes None
S6 S6 15.125 25.875 10.75 66626 Yes P01482
S6 S6 15.625 26 10.375 65468 Yes P01482
S6 S6 15.938 26.313 10.375 65528 Yes P01482
S6 S6 16.49 27.4 10.92 74466 Yes None
S6 S6 16.875 29.5 12.625 66628 Yes P01482
S6 S6 16.938 29.25 12.312 65161 Yes P01482
S6 S6 17.625 29.563 11.938 74442 Yes None
S6 S6 19.016 31.828 12.812 74418 Yes P01482

SPEC LS47 14.438 24 9.562 34934 Yes None
SPEC S6 12.75 19.75 7 65523 Yes P01482
XP4 LS39 15.19 24.32 9.13 34532 No None
XP5 LS43 13.69 21.57 7.88 34531 No None
XP5 LS47 14 22.75 8.75 34756 Yes None
XP7 LS26 15.25 25.125 9.875 34517 Yes None
XP7 LS26 16.75 28.25 11.5 34519 Yes None
XP7 LS47 13.875 22.5 8.625 34762 Yes None
XP7 LS47 14.625 23.875 9.25 34763 Yes None
XP7 LS47 15.25 25.25 10 34767 Yes None
XP7 LS47 16.125 26.75 10.625 34985 Yes None

MAGNUM™ SPRING OVER STEERING DAMPER
LB1 LB1 13.938 22.469 8.531 66504 Yes None
LS54 LS54 14.047 22.578 8.531 66502 Yes None
LS54 LS54 16.984 28.563 11.579 66505 Yes None
LS89 LS89 13.9 22.68 8.78 66506 Yes None
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MOUNTING & LENGTH CHARTS
Mounting Code Lengths

Unit No.
Dust

Shield
Part Package

Upper Lower Compress Extend Travel

MAGNUM™ STEERING DAMPER KIT
L1 L1 12.125 19.875 7.75 SA1932 No P00841,P00848,P01225
L1 LS22 12.75 21.5 8.75 SA1941 No P00848,P01098,P00841,P00871
S4 S4 12.625 21.875 9.25 SA1930 No P00841,P00842,P01098

MAGNUM™ STEERING DAMPER
L1 L1 11.656 18.703 7.047 SC2917 No P00848
L1 L1 12.125 19.875 7.75 SC2915 No P00848
L1 L1 13.25 22.25 9 SC2916 No P00848
L1 L1 13.84 23.27 9.43 SC2911 No P01198
L1 L1 14.15 23.99 9.88 SC2913 No P00837,P00576
L1 L1 16.5 25.625 9.125 SC2946 No P01034
L1 L1 17 26.875 9.875 SC2957 No P01034
L1 LS2 17.875 26.5 8.625 SC2954 No P01034
L1 LS4 12 19.5 7.5 SC2937 No P00848,P00837
L1 LS4 12.25 20.125 7.875 SC2942 No P00837
L1 LS23 13.688 22.96 9.272 SC2969 No P01368
L1 LS24 13.75 23 9.25 SC2953 No P00837
L1 LS24 14 23.5 9.5 SC2964 No P01368
L1 LS35 12.5 20.625 8.125 SC2963 No P01368
L1 LS37 12 19.5 7.5 SC2928 No P00837
L1 LS38 14.5 24.375 9.875 SC2961 No P00847
L1 S4 12.75 21.5 8.75 SC2914 No P01034,P00576,P01098

LS2 L1 12.5 19.875 7.375 SC2948 No P01034
LS2 L1 15.375 23.625 8.25 SC2947 No P01034
LS2 LS2 11.75 19.125 7.375 SC2943 No None
LS4 LS4 13.875 23.25 9.375 SC2956 No None
LS5 LS24 12.75 20.75 8 SC2962 No P01326

LS14 L1 15.375 26.375 11 SC2922 No P00837
LS22 LS2 11.625 19.125 7.5 SC2939 No None
LS23 LS22 11.5 17.625 6.125 SC2941 No None
LS24 LS24 13.625 22.625 9 SC2960 No None
LS24 LS24 17.328 29.766 12.438 SC2966 Yes None
LS26 L1 16.11 27.79 11.68 SC2967 No P01385
LS26 LS26 13 21.375 8.375 SC2955 No None
LS37 LS37 13.22 20.65 7.43 SC2970 No None
LS37 LS37 14.05 23.32 9.27 SC2968 Yes None
S4 L1 10.625 17.375 6.75 SC2940 No P00843,P01098
S4 L1 15.625 27.375 11.75 SC2965 No P01385,P01134
S4 S4 12.625 21.875 9.25 SC2912 No P01098

SPEC SPEC 16.609 27.938 11.329 SC2921 No None
SPEC SPEC 16 26.688 10.688 SC2920 No None
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